Our Ref: 150/2020

June 2020



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust,

I have a Freedom of Information request. Could you please answer the questions below?

- 1) In your Trust how many patients have been treated with the following Somatostatin Analogues in the latest 12-month period for which data are available? **The below figures exclude inpatient use.**
 - Octreotide 19
 - Lanreotide 12
 - Pasireotide 0
- 2) In the latest 12-month period how many Acromegaly patients have been treated with the following drugs?

Our pharmacy system doesn't store diagnosis data, so we're unable to determine this against the prescribed treatment. To ascertain this data, the Trust would need to perform an audit of each individual patient record, which wouldn't be achievable within the s.12 timescale of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- Sandostatin LAR
- Octreotide Long-Acting (Generic)
- Somatuline Autogel
- Pasireotide
- Pegvisomant
- 3) How many patients have received a somatropin treatment for growth hormone deficiency in the latest 12-month period?

As above

- Genotropin 4
- Humatrope 0
- Norditropin 0
- Nutropin 0
- Omnitrope 0
- Saizen **12**
- Zomacton
- 4) If it is possible, can you provide the number of patients under the age 16 that were treated with each of the following drugs in the latest 12-month period?
 - Genotropin
 - Humatrope
 - Norditropin
 - Nutropin
 - Omnitrope
 - Saizen
 - Zomacton